TITLE : MGB 1005 G Series
Engineering Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000019730 SPEC REV.: A6 Page 1 of 1
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
T
L
W
E
    Chip Ferrite Bead for GHz Range (MGB Series)
  Engineering Specification
 SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS                             Unit: mm
 PART NUMBER CODE
MGB  1005  G  60  1  E  B  P
     1      2    3   4   5  6   7  8
1  Series Name
2  Size Code: the first two digitals : length(mm), the last two digitals : width(mm)
3  Material Code
4  Impedance(Ω) ± 25%
5  Fixed Decimal Point
6  Rated Current Code
C=100mA D=150mA E=200mA F=300mA G=400mA
H=500mA L=1000mA M=1500mA N=2000mA Y=250mA
7  Soldering : Green Parts: B— Lead-Free for whole chip
8  Packaging: P - Embossed paper tape, 7" reel.
 GENERAL TECHNICAL DATA
Operating temperature range : - 55℃ ~ +125℃
Storage Condition : Less than 40℃ and 70% RH
Storage Time: 6 months Max.
Soldering method: Reflow or Wave Soldering
TYPE 100505
(EIA 0402)
L 1.00±0.10
W 0.50±0.10
T 0.50±0.10
E 0.25±0.10
(ex：600=60Ω ；121=120Ω)
Pb RoHS
TITLE : MGB 1005 G Series
Engineering Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000019730 SPEC REV.: A6 Page 2 of 2
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
 PART NUMBER AND CHARACTERISTICS TABLE
MGB-G Series
Part No. Impedance(Ω)±25%
@100MHz
Impedance(Ω)±40%
@1GHz
DCR(Ω)
(Max.)
Rated Current
(mA)
MGB1005-G Series
MGB1005G601FB_ 600 1400 0.85 300
MGB1005G102YB_ 1000 2000 1.25 250
MGB1005G182EB_ 1800 2700 2.20 200
** For special part number which is not shown in the above table, please refer to appendix.
Test Instrument : Agilent 4291B RF Impedance / Material Analyzer
HP4338A/B Milliohmmeter
TOPWARD 33010D DC Power Supply
Test Level : 250 mV
 RELIABILITY AND TEST CONDITION